

MACC 87 of 2019
Registration No. 87/2019

Order No. 30 **Dated 06.06.2023**

Today is fixed for **exparte hearing**.

No steps has been taken by either side.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association requesting '**No Adverse Order**', the record is not taken up for judicial work.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **16.08.2023** for **exparte hearing**.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.