

In the Court of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, 1st Court, Bankura

Present: Sk. Mohammad Reza

JO Code: WB00653

MAC case No: 87 of 2019

Registration no: 87 of 2019

CNR No. WBBK01-001607-2019

Order No.39,

Dated: 22.01.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P/Ins. is also present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence. Petitioner is ready with one witness i.e. Nepal Mal. Affidavit-in-chief of the witness Nepal Mal filed on 19.11.2024 is tendered before this Court today. The witness Nepal Mal is further examined in chief in full as P.W 2, cross-examined in full and discharged.

No more witnesses are present today.

The Ld.Advocate for the petitioners/claimants submits that the petitioner will not adduce further evidence. Evidence of the petitioner stands closed.

To 26-02-2025 for evidence on behalf of the O.P.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal

1st Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal

1st Court, Bankura