

In the Court of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, 1st Court, Bankura

Present: Sk. Mohammad Reza
JO Code: WB00653

MAC case No: 87 of 2019
Registration no: 87 of 2019
CNR No. WBBK01-001607-2019

Order No.51,
Dated: 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioners is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of Insurance Company is not present.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association requesting 'No Adverse Order', record is not taken up for judicial work.

Accordingly the present case is adjourned.

Fix 22.04.2026 for further argument.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge,
MACT, 1st Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Judge,
MACT, 1st Court, Bankura